No
IW-45K
Page 1 Parts List for IW-45K (P171) 21/10/2014
No
Sunrise Ironworker Parts List
Model: IW-45K  Part: Cover Plates Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description 產品名稱 Q’ty Memo
1 211602011D Top Cover 上護蓋 1

IW-45K ELECTRICAL PARTS (CE)
With Electrical Backgauge
Part Number Code Name Manufacturer Q'ty Memo
1
220V：52407OT25F3
230V：52407OT25F3
380V：52407OT16F3
415V：52407OT16F3
460V：52407OT25F3
575V：52407OT16F3
QS Isolator Switch ABB Control OY 1 電源開關
2
220V：52401LC1D18B7
230V：52401LC1D18B7
380V：52401LC1D12B7
415V：52401LC1D12B7
460V：52401LC1D18B7
575V：52401LC1D09B7
KM Magnetic Switch TE 1 電磁接觸器
3
220V：52402GV2ME20
230V：52402GV2ME20
380V：52402GV2ME14
415V：52402GV2ME14
460V：52402GV2ME14
575V：52402GV2ME10
QF Motor Circuit Breaker TE 1 馬達啟動斷路器
4 52419GVAN11 Side Contact Block TE 1 輔助接點
5
220V：524032201510
230V：524035751520
380V：524032201510
415V：524032201510
460V：524035751520
575V：524035751520
TR Transformer SUENN LIANG 1 變壓器
6 52801A02A FU1, FU2, FU4 Fuse Bussmann 3 保險絲
7 52801A06A FU3 Fuse Bussmann 1 保險絲
8 52801CFBSCHM1D Fuse Base Bussmann 4 保險絲座
Page 64 Instruction Manual for IW-45K (P171) 21/10/2014Page 19 Parts List for IW-45K (P171) 21/10/2014
Part Number Code Name Manufacturer Q'ty 產品名稱 Memo
9 52421XB5AS542 SB1 Emergency Stop Button TE 1 緊急停止
10 52413YC135D FS Foot Switch SSUPOU 1 腳踏開關
11 52420XB5AW3361 SB3 Pump ON Push Button TE 1 綠色罩光按鈕
12 52407XB5AL42 SB2 Pump OFF Push Button TE 1 泵浦停止
13 52415ZB5AD2 SA1,SA3 Selector Switch TE 2 選擇開關
14 52415ZB5AG2 SA2 Selector Switch TE 1 選擇開關
15 52419ZBE101 Normal Open Contact TE 2 選擇 A 接點
16 52419ZBE102 Normal Close Contact TE 1 選擇 B 接點
17 52202KBPC2506 Bridge Rectifier FY 1 橋式整流器
18 522034700UF50V C Capacitor 廣華 (Kuan Hua) 1 電容器
19 527026P Grounding Terminal Wago 1 接地端子台
20 52404RMIA2YF08AE KA1~KA4 Relay Carlo Gavazzi 4 繼電器
21 52702280901 Terminal Block Wago 26 端子匣
22 52702282901 Terminal Block Wago 3 端子匣
23 52702280402 Jumper Bar Wago 4 短路片
24 52702280907 Grounding Terminal Block Wago 1 接地端子匣
25 52702282907 Grounding Terminal Block Wago 1 接地端子匣
26 52702280681 Terminal Block Wago 1 端子匣
27 52702249117 End Stop Plate Wago 2 擋片
28 52702282325 End Barrier Wago 1 端板
29 52702280324 End Barrier Wago 1 端板
30 52702280308 End Barrier Wago 1 端板
31 52702261301 Terminal Block Wago 2 端子匣
Page 20 Parts List for IW-45K (P171) 21/10/2014
Part Number Code Name Manufacturer Q'ty 產品名稱 Memo
32 52702261361 End Barrier Wago 1 端板
33 52405H3M1 TIMER Timer for Backgauge Fotek 1 計時器
34 56294202504 4 Pin Connector For Backgauge PLT 1 金屬接頭
35 524092IA12DSN04 SENSOR Proximity Sensor for Backgauge CARLO 1 近接開關
36 52411XCKN2118G11 SQ1, SQ2 Limit Switch for Stroke Adjustment TE 2 微動開關
37 52411TZ7311 SQ4 Limit Switch for Notcher  Tend 1 剪角微動開關
38 52411TZ7312 SQ3 Limit Switch for Stripper  Tend 1 剝料微動開關
39 52811AL201WTG23012 HL Halogen Lamp ARC 1 石英燈
Page 21 Parts List for IW-45K (P171) 21/10/2014
Page 22 Parts List for IW-45K (P171) 21/10/2014